A Report to the Administrative Rules Review Section Bureau of Legislative Research

September 29, 2021

Act 1025

93rd General Assembly, 2021

Act 1025 Description:

To establish the Arkansas Financial Education Commission.

Update:

The Arkansas Financial Education Commission board is still in the process of being developed. The rules will be presented for approval at the first meeting of the Arkansas Financial Education Commission, which is scheduled for October 2021.

Contact:

Fran Jansen
Director of 529 Programs & Financial Education
Arkansas Treasurer of State
fran.jansen@artreasury.gov
(501) 682-1391